

Mission Statement: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economic vitality of its members, encourage economic development and to enhance its quality of life.





Last Chance
To Make Your Reservations for
the Carlisle Chambers
March 21, 2023
Lunch & Learn

11:45 AM - 1:00 PM

St. Elizabeth Catholic Church

2566 Scotch Ridge Road

Carlisle, Iowa

Sponsored by: The Carlisle Citizen



Thank you *The Carlisle Citizen* for your

sponsorship.

### Please make your reservations

Lunch & Learn scheduled for
Tuesday, March 21, 2023, 11:30 AM - 1:00 PM
St. Elizabeth Catholic Church,
2566 Scotch Ridge Road, Carlisle.
Sponsored by The Carlisle Citizen
Catered by Hy-Vee Southridge

Cost is \$12.00 per person, payable at the door.

Program: Edward Jones Investments - Andrew Dietz and Cody Smith will share with us what changes the Secure Act 2.0 has made, and why your business should take advantage of retirement services along with learning how to choose the right retirement for your business. The Secure Act 2.0 has been making a great deal of discussion

Very important to all business and individuals.

Also, welcome and hear from a few of our new members.

on all the changes.

Those attending:

Athletico Physical Therapy

Clear Chose Bath

Hawkeye Auto

Warren County Conservation Board

Thank you to *The Carlisle Citizen* for your sponsorship for this Lunch & Learn.

You know anyone can sponsor a Lunch & Learn.
Cost is \$50 to promote your business at a Lunch & Learn,
having your logo on all publications when promoting the
monthly Lunch & Learn and 5 minutes to share with those
in attendance all the great things about your business.
Call the Chamber Office if you wish to sponsor future
Lunch & Learns.

\*\* Make your reservations by calling or emailing the Carlisle Chamber at 515-989-4216 executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org

# Welcome our Newest Chamber Members Clear Choice Bath and Warren County Conservation Board

Please welcome our newest Carlisle Chamber members

Clear Choice Bath, Toby Tyler, located at

260 S 1st Street, Carlisle, Iowa

and

Bronze Non-Profit Member

Warren County Conservation Board, Mallory Wells
15565 118 11th Ave., Indianola, Iowa
The Carlisle Chamber looks forward to their involvement in
the Chamber and Community.

# Up Coming Events Mark Your Calendars

Tuesday, March 21, 2023
Lunch & Learn
11:45 AM - 1:00 PM
Location: St. Elizabeth Catholic Church
2566 Scotch Ridge Road
Carlisle, IA

Please make your reservations by March 16th.

Reservations made and not cancelled will be billed.

Watch for All Information Forthcoming
Thursday, April 20, 2023
Pub Crawl
5:00 PM, Beginning at
Coco & Nini's

Beginning May 20, 2023

"Bike Night"

Every 3rd Saturday - May through September

Sponsorship Opportunities

(Watch for More Information)

## 2023 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

#### **EXECUTIVE BOARD**

President, Tracy Rector (Sisters Place)
Sara Davis, Vice President (The Carlisle Citizen)
Alicia Benson, Secretary (AB Coaching)
Lynn Schattner, Treasurer (Cyber Solutions)
Past President, Dr. Mathew Wanderscheid (21st Century Rehab)

#### DIRECTORS

Linda Freese (55 MANE on Main)
Dr. Pamela Goode PharmD (Medicap Pharmacy)
Andrea Hoekstra (Carlisle Community Schools)
Adam Lande (Fareway Food & Groceries)
Paige Smothers (Sprouts Early Learning Academy)
Dr. Tyler Villiard (Des Moines River Dental Care)

**Liaison - City of Carlisle** 

**STAFF** 

**Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director** 



# **Chamber Contact Information**

#### **Carlisle Chamber of Commerce**

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director
27 School St; PO Box 487

Carlisle, IA 50047

(515) 989-4216

By Appointment